Type of issuance (further public offering, right issue, depository receipts (ADR/GDR), qualified 
institutions placement, preferential allotment, etc.); 

Preferential Allotment 

3. Total number of securities issued or total amount for which the securities issued 

(approximately); 

Issue of 991018(Nine lakhs Ninety One thousand and Eighteen) Equity Shares at a price of Rs 20/- 
(Rupees Twentye only) per Equity share on receipt of balance amount at the rate of Rs. 15/- per 
Equity Share (75% of total consideration). The new equity shares allotted on conversion of the 
warrants, shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing equity shares.

[...]

75,00,000 (Twenty Five Lakh) Warrants has been allotted on 3rd August, 2023 carrying a right 
to subscribe to One Equity Share per warrant on receipt of amount at the rate of Rs. 20/- per 
warrant paid upon application (25% of total consideration). 
Out of Which, 991018(Nine lakhs Ninety One thousand and Eighteen ) Equity Shares have 
been allotted upon pursuant to exercise of their rights of conversion of warrants into Equity 
Shares and on receipt of balance amount at the rate of Rs. 15/- per Equity Share (75% of total 
consideration) in today’s Board meeting.